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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

)
In re: ) Chapter 7
)
BUTH-NA-BODHAIGE, INC., ) Case No. 24-10392 (DSJ)
)
Debtor. )
)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Bianca Barrera, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants
LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtor in the above-
captioned case.

On May 16, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita caused
copies of the:
e [Customized for Rule 3001(e)(1) or 3001(e)(3)] Notice of Transfer of Claim
Pursuant to F.R.B.P. 3001(e)(1) or 3001(e)(3) [Re Docket Nos. 163, 164, 165,
166, 167, 168, 169, 170, 171, and 172]
to be served on the parties attached hereto as Exhibit A via First Class Mail.

Furthermore, on May 16, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of
Verita caused copies of the:
e [Customized for Rule 3001(e)(2) or 3001(e)(4)] Notice of Transfer of Claim
Pursuant to F.R.B.P. 3001(e)(2) or 3001(e)(4) [Re Docket Nos. 163, 164, 166,
168,169, 170, 171, and 172]
to be served on the parties attached hereto as Exhibit B via First Class Mail.

Dated: May 21, 2025

/s/ Bianca Barrera

Bianca Barrera

Verita

222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor
El Segundo, CA 90245

Tel 310.823.9000
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Rule 3001(€)(1) or 3001(e)(3)
Served via First Class Mail

Scheduled Transferred Docket

Party

Hain Capital Investors Master Fund, LTD

301 Route 17 North, Suite 816A

Rutherford

NJ

07070

$22,550.50

$22,550.50

164

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 City State Zip Amount Amount  Number Description
Hain Capital Investors Master Fund, LTD 301 Route 17 North, Suite 816A | Rutherford NJ 07070 | $198,114.89 $198,114.89 163 Transferee
Plansource Benefits Administration 101 S Garland Avenue Orlando FL 32801 1 $198,114.89| $198,114.89 163 Transferor
PlanSource Benefits Administration, Inc.  |Joseph Valdalez 122 W. Pine Street Orlando FL 32801 |%$198,114.89 $198,114.89 163 Notice Party

Transferee

Vaco LLC

CRG Financial LLC

5501 Virginia Way, Suite 120

84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite
202

Brentwood

Closter

TN

NJ

37027

07624

$22,550.50

$27,902.00

$22,550.50

$27,902.00

164

165

Transferor

Transferee

Shino Soma Inc.

CRG Financial LLC

832 Dekalb Ave #5¢g

84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite
202

Brooklyn

Closter

NJ

07624

$27,902.00

$22,500.00

$27,902.00

$22,500.00

166

Transferor

Transferee

On-Site Group, Inc.

CRG Financial LLC

9 Edward Lane

84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite
202

Syosset

Closter

NY

NJ

11791

07624

$22,500.00

$118,943.67

$22,500.00

$118,943.67

166

167

Transferor

Transferee

National Contractors Inc

2500 Orchard Ln

84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite

Excelsior

MN

55331

$118,943.67

$118,943.67

167

Transferor

CRG Financial LLC

84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite
202

Closter

NJ

07624

$181,117.06

$181,117.06

CRG Financial LLC 202 Closter NJ 07624 | $10,000.00 | $10,000.00 168 Transferee
Travel Retail Partners 28 Calvin Road Wilton CT 06897 | $10,000.00 | $10,000.00 168 Transferor
Travel Retail Partners 682 Monarch Road Hendersonville 'NC 28739 $10,000.00 | $10,000.00 168 Notice Party

169

Transferee

Inventory Management Incorporated

CRG Financial LLC

3014 Industrial Drive

84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite
202

Raleigh

Closter

NC

NJ

27609

07624

$181,117.06

$42,550.44

$181,117.06

$42,550.44

169

170

Transferor

Transferee

National Dispatch USA

8406 Massachusetts Ave

84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite

New Port Richey

FL

34653

$42,550.44

$42,550.44

170

Transferor

CRG Financial LLC

84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite
202

Closter

NJ

07624

$10,370.81

$10,370.81

CRG Financial LLC 202 Closter NJ 07624 | $199,526.97 | $199,526.97 171 Transferee
Finn Partners, Inc. 301 E 57th Street New York NY 10022  $199,526.97 $199,526.97 171 Transferor
Finn Partners, Inc. 1675 Broadway New York NY 10019  $199,526.97 | $199,526.97 171 Notice Party

172

Transferee

Scott Comfort Systems, LLC

3708 Nether Ridge Rd

Zebulon

NC

27597

$10,370.81

$10,370.81

172

Transferor

In re Buth-Na-Bodhaige, Inc.,
Case No. 24-10392 (DSJ)
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Rule 3001(€) ) or 3%01(9)(4)
Served via First Class Mail

Claim Claim Transferred Docket Party
CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 City State Zip Number Amount Amount Number Description
Hain Capital Investors Master Fund, LTD 301 Route 17 North, Suite 816A |Rutherford NJ 07070 97 $89,544.05 | $89,544.05 163 Transferee
Plansource Benefits Administration 101 S Garland Avenue Orlando FL 32801 97 $89,544.05 | $89,544.05 163 Transferor
PlanSource Benefits Administration, Inc. Joseph Valdalez 122 W. Pine Street Orlando FL 32801 97 $89,544.05 | $89,544.05 163 Notice Party

Hain Capital Investors Master Fund, LTD

301 Route 17 North, Suite 816A

Rutherford

NJ

07070

[¢)]

$27,310.50

$27,310.50

164

Transferee

Vaco LLC

CRG Financial LLC

5501 Virginia Way, Suite 120

84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite
202

Brentwood

Closter

TN

NJ

37027

07624

16

$27,310.50

$32,500.00

$27,310.50

$32,500.00

164

166

Transferor

Transferee

On-Site Group, Inc.

CRG Financial LLC

9 Edward Lane

84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite
202

Syosset

Closter

NY

NJ

11791

07624

16

91

$32,500.00

$10,000.00

$32,500.00

$10,000.00

166

168

Transferor

Transferee

Travel Retail Partners

682 Monarch Road

Hendersonville

NC

28739

91

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

168

Transferor

84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite

Alliance Packaging 390 Spectrum Drive Suite 100 Knightdale 27545 41 $238,827.50 | $238,827.50 169 Transferor
84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite
CRG Financial LLC 202 Closter NJ 07624 41 $238,827.50 | $238,827.50 169 Transferee

CRG Financial LLC

84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite
202

Closter

NJ

07624

106

$51,325.00

$51,325.00

CRG Financial LLC 202 Closter NJ 07624 105 | $194,959.31 | $194,959.31 169 Transferee
Inventory Management Incorporated, d/b/a
Alliance Packaging 390 Spectrum Drive Suite 100 Knightdale 27545 105 $194,959.31  $194,959.31 169 Transferor

170

Transferee

National Dispatch USA

CRG Financial LLC

8406 Massachusetts Ave

84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite
202

New Port Richey

Closter

FL

NJ

34653

07624

106

84

$51,325.00

$42,026.97

$51,325.00

$42,026.97

170

171

Transferor

Transferee

Finn Partners, Inc.

1675 Broadway

84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite

New York

NY

10019

84

$42,026.97

$42,026.97

171

Transferor

CRG Financial LLC 202 Closter NJ 07624 86 $11,390.58 | $11,390.58 172 Transferee
Scott Comfort Systems, LLC 4502 NC 39 Hwy S. Bunn NC 27508 86 $11,390.58 | $11,390.58 172 Transferor
Scott Comfort Systems, LLC 3708 Nether Ridge Rd Zebulon NC 27597 86 $11,390.58 | $11,390.58 172 Notice Party
In re Buth-Na-Bodhaige, Inc.,
Case No. 24-10392 (DSJ) Page 1 of 1
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