IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re:

BUTH-NA-BODHAIGE, INC.,

Debtor.

Chapter 7

Case No. 24-10392 (DSJ)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Bianca Barrera, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC dba Verita Global ("Verita"), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtor in the above-captioned case.

On May 16, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita caused copies of the:

 [Customized for Rule 3001(e)(1) or 3001(e)(3)] Notice of Transfer of Claim Pursuant to F.R.B.P. 3001(e)(1) or 3001(e)(3) [Re Docket Nos. 163, 164, 165, 166, 167, 168, 169, 170, 171, and 172]

to be served on the parties attached hereto as **Exhibit A** via First Class Mail.

Furthermore, on May 16, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita caused copies of the:

 [Customized for Rule 3001(e)(2) or 3001(e)(4)] Notice of Transfer of Claim Pursuant to F.R.B.P. 3001(e)(2) or 3001(e)(4) [Re Docket Nos. 163, 164, 166, 168, 169, 170, 171, and 172]

to be served on the parties attached hereto as **Exhibit B** via First Class Mail.

Dated: May 21, 2025

<u>/s/ Bianca Barrera</u> Bianca Barrera Verita 222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor El Segundo, CA 90245 Tel 310.823.9000



24-10392-dsj Doc 173 Filed 05/22/25 Entered 05/22/25 23:25:11 Main Document Pg 2 of 5

Exhibit A

24-10392-dsj Doc 173 Filed 05/22/25 Entered 05/22/25 23:25:11 Main Document Ptyhjbit 45 Rule 3001(e)(1) or 3001(e)(3) Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName	CreditorNoticeName	Address1	City	State	Zip	Scheduled Amount	Transferred Amount		Party Description
Hain Capital Investors Master Fund, LTD		301 Route 17 North, Suite 816A	Rutherford	NJ			\$198,114.89	163	Transferee
Plansource Benefits Administration		101 S Garland Avenue	Orlando	FL			\$198,114.89	163	Transferor
PlanSource Benefits Administration, Inc.	Joseph Valdalez	122 W. Pine Street	Orlando	FL		\$198,114.89		163	Notice Party
Hain Capital Investors Master Fund, LTD		301 Route 17 North, Suite 816A	Rutherford	NJ	07070	\$22,550.50	\$22,550.50	164	Transferee
Vaco LLC		5501 Virginia Way, Suite 120	Brentwood	TN	37027	\$22,550.50	\$22,550.50	164	Transferor
		84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite							
CRG Financial LLC		202	Closter	NJ	07624	\$27,902.00	\$27,902.00	165	Transferee
Shino Soma Inc.		832 Dekalb Ave #5g	Brooklyn	NY	11221	\$27,902.00	\$27,902.00	165	Transferor
		84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite							
CRG Financial LLC		202	Closter	NJ	07624	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	166	Transferee
On-Site Group, Inc.		9 Edward Lane	Syosset	NY	11791	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	166	Transferor
		84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite							
CRG Financial LLC		202	Closter	NJ	07624	\$118,943.67	\$118,943.67	167	Transferee
National Contractors Inc		2500 Orchard Ln	Excelsior	MN	55331	\$118,943.67	\$118,943.67	167	Transferor
		84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite							
CRG Financial LLC		202	Closter	NJ	07624	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	168	Transferee
Travel Retail Partners		28 Calvin Road	Wilton	СТ	06897	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	168	Transferor
Travel Retail Partners		682 Monarch Road	Hendersonville	NC	28739	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	168	Notice Party
		84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite							
CRG Financial LLC		202	Closter	NJ		\$181,117.06		169	Transferee
Inventory Management Incorporated		3014 Industrial Drive	Raleigh	NC	27609	\$181,117.06	\$181,117.06	169	Transferor
		84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite							
CRG Financial LLC		202	Closter	NJ	07624	\$42,550.44	\$42,550.44	170	Transferee
National Dispatch USA		8406 Massachusetts Ave	New Port Richey	FL	34653	\$42,550.44	\$42,550.44	170	Transferor
		84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite							
CRG Financial LLC		202	Closter	NJ		\$199,526.97		171	Transferee
Finn Partners, Inc.		301 E 57th Street	New York	NY		\$199,526.97		171	Transferor
Finn Partners, Inc.		1675 Broadway	New York	NY	10019	\$199,526.97	\$199,526.97	171	Notice Party
		84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite							
CRG Financial LLC		202	Closter	NJ	07624	\$10,370.81	\$10,370.81	172	Transferee
Scott Comfort Systems, LLC		3708 Nether Ridge Rd	Zebulon	NC	27597	\$10,370.81	\$10,370.81	172	Transferor

24-10392-dsj Doc 173 Filed 05/22/25 Entered 05/22/25 23:25:11 Main Document Pg 4 of 5

Exhibit B

24-10392-dsj Doc 173 Filed 05/22/25 Entered 05/22/25 23:25:11 Main Document PExhibit #5 Rule 3001(e)(2) or 3001(e)(4) Served via First Class Mail

						Claim	Claim	Transferred	Docket	Party
CreditorName	CreditorNoticeName	Address1	City	State		Number	Amount	Amount	1	Description
Hain Capital Investors Master Fund, LTD		301 Route 17 North, Suite 816A	Rutherford	NJ	07070	97	\$89,544.05	\$89,544.05	163	Transferee
Plansource Benefits Administration		101 S Garland Avenue	Orlando	FL	32801	97	\$89,544.05	\$89,544.05	163	Transferor
PlanSource Benefits Administration, Inc.	Joseph Valdalez	122 W. Pine Street	Orlando	FL	32801	97	\$89,544.05	\$89,544.05	163	Notice Party
Hain Capital Investors Master Fund, LTD		301 Route 17 North, Suite 816A	Rutherford	NJ	07070	5	\$27,310.50	\$27,310.50	164	Transferee
Vaco LLC		5501 Virginia Way, Suite 120	Brentwood	ΤN	37027	5	\$27,310.50	\$27,310.50	164	Transferor
		84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite								
CRG Financial LLC		202	Closter	NJ	07624	16	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	166	Transferee
On-Site Group, Inc.		9 Edward Lane	Syosset	NY	11791	16	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	166	Transferor
		84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite								
CRG Financial LLC		202	Closter	NJ	07624	91	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	168	Transferee
Travel Retail Partners		682 Monarch Road	Hendersonville	NC	28739	91	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	168	Transferor
Alliance Packaging		390 Spectrum Drive Suite 100	Knightdale	NC	27545	41	\$238,827.50	\$238,827.50	169	Transferor
		84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite	i inginicaio		2.0.0		\$200,021100	<i><i><i><i></i></i></i></i>		
CRG Financial LLC		202	Closter	NJ	07624	41	\$238,827.50	\$238,827.50	169	Transferee
		84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite								
CRG Financial LLC		202	Closter	NJ	07624	105	\$194,959.31	\$194,959.31	169	Transferee
Inventory Management Incorporated, d/b/a					07545	105	***	* 4 0 4 0 5 0 0 4	400	- <i>c</i>
Alliance Packaging		390 Spectrum Drive Suite 100	Knightdale	NC	27545	105	\$194,959.31	\$194,959.31	169	Transferor
		84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite								
CRG Financial LLC		202	Closter	NJ	07624	106	\$51,325.00	\$51,325.00	170	Transferee
National Dispatch USA		8406 Massachusetts Ave	New Port Richey	FL	34653	106	\$51,325.00	\$51,325.00	170	Transferor
		84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite								
CRG Financial LLC		202	Closter	NJ	07624	84	\$42,026.97	\$42,026.97	171	Transferee
Finn Partners, Inc.		1675 Broadway	New York	NY	10019	84	\$42,026.97	\$42,026.97	171	Transferor
		84 Herbert Ave. Building B - Suite								
CRG Financial LLC		202	Closter	NJ	07624	86	\$11,390.58	\$11,390.58	172	Transferee
Scott Comfort Systems, LLC		4502 NC 39 Hwy S.	Bunn	NC	27508	86	\$11,390.58	\$11,390.58	172	Transferor
Scott Comfort Systems, LLC		3708 Nether Ridge Rd	Zebulon	NC	27597	86	\$11,390.58	\$11,390.58	172	Notice Party